Terms of Service Kyugo App

Last Updated: January 1, 2023

Please read these Terms and Conditions ("Terms") carefully before downloading, installing, or using our Kyugo Mobile App ("the App"). These Terms govern your access to and use of the App, including any updates or modifications. By using the App, you agree to be bound by these Terms.

1. Acceptance of Terms

By downloading, installing, or using the Kyugo App, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to be bound by these Terms. If you do not agree with any provision of these Terms, you must not use the App.

2. App Description

The Kyugo App is a mobile application developed by [Your Company Name], based in the Czech Republic. It connects to your Google Calendar account, providing a user-friendly interface to display your daily plans, events, and reminders.

3. User Eligibility

You must be at least 18 years old or have reached the age of majority in your jurisdiction to use the Kyugo App. By using the App, you represent and warrant that you meet these eligibility requirements.

4. License and Subscription

4.1 License Grant

Subject to your compliance with these Terms, we grant you a personal, non-transferable, non-exclusive license to download, install, and use the Kyugo App for your personal use.

4.2 Subscription Plans

The Kyugo App offers two subscription plans: monthly and annual. The annual subscription includes a 33% discount compared to the monthly subscription fee.

4.3 Free Trial

When you subscribe to the Kyugo App, you will receive a free trial for the first month. The free trial is available only once per user or Google account.

5. Payment and Billing

5.1 Subscription Fees

To access the Kyugo App beyond the free trial period, you must pay the applicable subscription fee according to the chosen plan. The fees are non-refundable.

5.2 Payment Method

You agree to provide accurate and complete payment information and authorize us or our third-party payment processors to charge the subscription fee to the payment method you provide.

6. Intellectual Property

The Kyugo App and its content are protected by intellectual property laws. All intellectual property rights, including copyrights, trademarks, and patents associated with the App, are owned by [Your Company Name]. You may not copy, modify, distribute, or create derivative works from the Kyugo App or its content without our prior written consent.

7. Limitation of Liability

To the maximum extent permitted by law, [Your Company Name] shall not be liable for any indirect, incidental, consequential, or punitive damages arising from your use of the Kyugo App, including but not limited to errors, bugs, or disruptions.

8. Termination

We reserve the right to terminate or suspend your access to the Kyugo App at any time and for any reason without prior notice. Upon termination, your license to use the App will be revoked.

9. Modifications to Terms

We may update or modify these Terms at any time. You agree to review these Terms periodically. By continuing to use the Kyugo App after any changes to the Terms, you acknowledge and accept the modified Terms.

10. Governing Law and Jurisdiction

These Terms shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Czech Republic. Any legal action arising out of or relating to these Terms shall be filed exclusively in the courts of the Czech Republic.

11. Contact Information

If you have any questions, inquiries, or need support regarding the Kyugo App or these Terms, please contact us at tom@garcy.studio.

By using the Kyugo App, you agree to the terms and conditions stated above. If you do not agree with any provision of these Terms, please discontinue using